

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**  
Ross \_\_\_\_\_ 142 \_\_\_\_\_

1 AMEND House Bill No. 2012, Page 2, Section 12.035, Line 3,  
2  
3 by deleting "9,062,021" and inserting "8,978,738";  
4  
5 further amend said bill, page 7, section 12.300, line 12, by deleting "5,116,022" and inserting  
6 "5,085,340";  
7  
8 further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 14, by deleting "5,143,346" and inserting  
9 "5,112,664";  
10  
11 further amend said bill, page 8, section 12.305, line 14, by deleting "11,704,801" and inserting  
12 "11,604,801";  
13  
14 further amend said bill, said page, section 12.315, line 6, by deleting "12,019,721" and inserting  
15 "11,905,257";  
16  
17 further amend said bill, said page, section 12.320, line 15, by deleting "147,851,753" and inserting  
18 "147,067,209";  
19  
20 Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.  
21  
22 pursuant to house rule 49(f) this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker  
23 which amends HB 2012 section 12.100.

Standing Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Select Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_